Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0 <u>651-002</u> 7 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of	
RECORDATION FO		
PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): JOHN ALBERGHINA (03/29/2005) AND JEVAN DAMADIAN (03/29/2005)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: FONAR CORPORATION Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	110 MARCUS DRIVE	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MELVILLE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 11747-4292	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
10/987,822 Additional numbers attached	7 Yes X No	
. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Orville R. Cockings LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6397	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-7866 Email Address: ocockings@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Orville R. Cockings	
Signature:	Orvine R. Cockings	
Signature:	April 15, 2005	
/ · / / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Signature Orville R. Cockings - 42,424	Date Total number of pages including cover	

LDLKM

		10rmer PTO/SB/15 (6-00) Modified LDLK&/
Whereas, I, John Aiberghins 633 Sixth Avenue, East Northport, New York 11731 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF. If the PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF. If or which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12, 2004 Application Number 10/387,822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive: Mewille, New York 11747,4392 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relaxue applications and patents for relaxue and including the function and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relaxue applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all other countries, for said invention including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all therein; and the undersigned or resulting therefron it as assignee for the entire interest to said assignments the assignment of the agreement of the entire interest to said assignments the said assignments thereof to adia assignments, as as	ASSIGNMENT OF LITH ITY ADDITION	Docket Number (Optional)
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXITURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF INTEREOF Interest for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 10/987.822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for Jegiovare herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcos Drive; Newlyie, New York 11747-4292 Interest of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and all original, divisional, continuation—part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities, or said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities, or said invention, activities, or said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities or resulting therefore to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such princity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Islaue all patents on and improvements or resulting therefore to said assignees herein, as assignee of the entire interest to said assignee or its representatives, and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Islaue and Interest for the States of	ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAMADIAN 3.0-107
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXITURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF INTEREOF Interest for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on Application Number 10/987.822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and supplication for Jegiovare herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcos Drive; Newlyie, New York 11747-4292 Interest of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assigner hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and all original, divisional, continuation—part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities, or said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities, or said invention, activities, or said invention, including without intratton all applications and patents for said invention activities or resulting therefore to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such princity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Islaue all patents on and improvements or resulting therefore to said assignees herein, as assignee of the entire interest to said assignee or its representatives, and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Islaue and Interest for the States of		
Sas Sixth Avenue: East Northport, New York 11731 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF X In which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12, 2004 Application Number 10/987,822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas Fonar Corporation a corporation of Dejuware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcos Drive; Newlyine, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, it as assignor hereby self, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries, for sald invention, including without invation and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents for sald invention, including without invation of any plorications and patents for sald invention and invention, including without invation and all policiations and patents for sald invention of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby suthorized and requested to Issue all priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all propriority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all sesignments or resulting therefore to said assignee on the representatives and fraction and the requested to Issue all sesignments to a said improvements on resulting therefore to said assignee to the representatives and fraction and the analysis of the service of the wind the same variety of the same variety of the same variety of the same variety of the same variety	Whereas, I, _John Alberghina_	of
PLANAR COLL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12, 2004 Application Number 10/987,822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Meville, New York 11747-4202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, is assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility application and all original, divisional, continuation, estimates, for said invention and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and impending united transfers in a property authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefron to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee the reby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or the replacet of the said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned insportants, whenever requested to testify i	633 Sixth Avenue; East Northport, New York 11731	_
Application Number 10/987,822 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and survive and application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and and survive and s	PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC I	RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE
Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the Uhited States of America; and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation—part, substitute or relissue applications and patents application and all original divisional continuation, or entire and all other countries, for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the common and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Common and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest to said assignee or the representatives to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or the representatives to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or the representatives and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or the representatives and assignee or the said assignee or the supplications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or the representatives and assignee or the representative and assignee is the proving and assignee or the representatives. The proving a said improvements in all countries, the expression of the proving and proving and p		nt was filed on November 12, 2004
Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignee hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation, continuation, substitute or relessue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefron to said assignes herein, as assigne of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignes do hereby agree and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignse or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents my acco		
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive: Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without furnitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without furnitation all applications and patents for said invention, including without furnitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereln, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns of berseby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its perpresentatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proce		was executed by me on ,
110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said inventions and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention and patents applications present on a said improvements or resulting therefrom to all applications and patents for said invention claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee by active and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all hightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal refresentatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments therefor to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications to patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date	a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose	mailing address is
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns to hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Latters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferances or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application of his		
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or relissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to Issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee or the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.	is desirous or acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	me;
State of New York (Signature) On this 24th day of New Nown as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Ellen J. Wester No. 4999720 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 18266	is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or grand other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to an priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said at therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, differ Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unrequested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oat assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said as of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and therefor in the United States of America and all applications and patents for said invention claiming my law or treaty, and including the right to claim such arks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest as, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant ivisional, continuation, reissue and other applications areof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ups in which any of said applications or patents may his, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the disassignee.
On this 27th day ofMarch, 2005 before me personally came the above-named John Alberghina, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/har of his/has own free will for the purposes therein set forth. ELLEN J. YESKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4999720	Ario I do nereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. 3/29/05 (Date)	in Wengt
ELLEN J. YESKE Notary Public, State of New York (Notary Public) Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 27, 182206		,
Commission Expires July 27, 48/2506	The that the same was executed by nim/rear of his rear own free will	for the purposes therein set forth.
Commission Expires July 27, 48/2506	Wotary Public, State No. 4999	te of New York 3720
		folk County
		outy 21, was

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0598

former PTO/SB/15 (9-00) Modified LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)	
	DAMADIAN 3.0-107	
Whereas, I, <u>Jevan Damadian</u>	of	
33 Beacon Lane; East Northport, New York 11731		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in PLANAR COIL FLEXION FIXTURE FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING AND USE THEREOF		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on November 12, 2004 Application Number 10/987,822		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and		
Whereas, Fonar Corporation		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known. $3/29/05$	filing date and application number of said application	
(Date)	(Signature)	
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SucFoLK</u>)		
On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>March</u> <u>, 2005</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Jevan</u> <u>Damadian</u> , to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her-own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
Clery Gester Notary Public, S No. 49 (Notary Public) Qualified in S	I. YESKE tate of New York 99720 outfolk County	
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.	res Jüly 27, 19.2. 006	
1440		

LDLKM

RECORDED: 04/15/2005

PATENT REEL: 016084 FRAME: 0599